ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. PB60043DES	
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY  CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSYON	
CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION  I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Tradomark Office Assignment	
Branch at (703) 306-5995 on June 25, 2004 by	
Admin's name here:Elaine Martens	
Sign: Elacue martino	
Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alan Leslie STANLEY	GLAXO GROUP LIMITED
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Glaxo Wellcome House
[ ] yes [X] no	Berkeley Avenue
	Greenford, Middlesex UB6 0NN
	ENGLAND
	Additional namc(s) and addresses attached?0
	[] yes [X] no
Description of the interest conveyed:	
[X] Assignment, please record and return	[ ] Merger
[ ] Security Agreement	[ ] Change of Name
[] Other	
Execution date of Assignment: 25 July 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional Sheets attached?Yes X No	
7. Application number(s) of passivinumber(s). Auditional bloods attached: 103 110	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/187,420 filed July 31, 2003	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom</li></ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>.</li> </ol>
correspondence concerning documents should	
be mailed: 6.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
David J. Levy	8. Please charge this fee to deposit account No. 07-1392.
GlaxoSmithKline	o. Flease charge and rec to deposit account 100, 07-1092.
Corporate Intellectual Property-MAI-B475	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees
Five Moore Drive	under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may be required by this paper, or
P.O. Box 13398 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-3398	credit any overpayment, to our Deposit Account No. <u>07-1392</u> .
Research Thangle Fark, NC 27/09-3396	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Charles E. DADSWELL (Reg. 35,851) Charles E. Dadswell (Cor) June 25, 2004	
,	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents.	

PATENT REEL: 014783 FRAME: 0528 PB60043DES/US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/WE, Alan Leslie STANLEY, of GlaxoSmithKline, New Frontiers Science Park South, Third Avenue, Harlow, Essex, CM19 5AW, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the author(s)") has created "A HOLDER IN PARTICULAR FOR A MICROFLUIDIC CHIP STRUCTURE" (hereinafter called "the design") for which an application for Registered Design in the United Kingdom was filed on 31 January 2003, having application No. 3010508 (hereinafter called "the application"), and

WHEREAS the design, being made in the course of my employment, belongs GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES namely my/our employer, UNLIMITED, a company incorporated in England whose registered address is 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England, and

DEVELOPMENT RESEARCH AND GLAXOSMITHKLINE WHEREAS LIMITED, a company incorporated in England whose registered address is 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England, is desirous of acquiring from GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED the whole right, title and interest in and to the design and the application, and

SERVICES UNLIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE WHEREAS GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED have authorised and requested my/our making a design patent application in the United States of America corresponding to the application, (hereinafter called "the US application"), and

WHEREAS GLAXO GROUP LIMITED., a corporation organised and existing under and by virtue of the laws of England and having its principal place of business at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex UB6 ONN, England is desirous of acquiring from GLAXOSMITHKLINE

## PB60043DES/US

documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in **GLAXO GROUP LIMITED** its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the design and the US application hereby assigned and transferred in respect of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS whereof and with effect from 31 January 2003 the author(s) and Arthur William Russell TYRRELL Attorney of both GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED by virtue of Powers of Attorney SERVICES GLAXOSMITHKLINE UNLIMITED and granted by GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED respectively have hereunto set their respective hands.

SIGNED by Alan Leslie STANLEY:

25/07/03,

Date

in the presence of:

25*107/0*3

**SIGNED** by Arthur William Russell TYRRELL as the Attorney of each of GlaxoSmithKline Services Unlimited and GlaxoSmithKline Research and Development Limited:

Date:

0.6 AUG 2003

----

o:\ipd\ms\USASS4\25 July, 2003 RECORDED: 06/25/2004